30
STEAM TRAPS
S
te
a
m
 T
ra

1/4 of an inch)
J (BSPT Thread Option)
Ordering Information (Specify the part number on your order)
Series B3 Ordering Information
Seat
Differential Body
NPT BSPT NPT BSPT Pressure Design
Model Model Size Part Part Rating Pressure Weight
Number Number in. Number Number psi (bar) psi (bar) lbs. (kg)
B3015A-3 B3015A-3J 3⁄4 404400 404752 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3015S-3 B3015S-3J 3⁄4 404406 404758 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3015T-3 B3015T-3J 3⁄4 404412 404763 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3015B-3 B3015B-3J 3⁄4 404418 404769 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3015A-4 B3015A-4J 1 404424 404775 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3015S-4 B3015S-4J 1 404431 404782 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3015T-4 B3015T-4J 1 404436 404787 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3015B-4 B3015B-4J 1 404442 404793 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3030A-3 B3030A-3J 3⁄4 404401 404753 30 (2.1) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3030S-3 B3030S-3J 3⁄4 404407 404759 30 (2.1) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3030T-3 B3030T-3J 3⁄4 404413 404764 30 (2.1) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3030B-3 B3030B-3J 3⁄4 404419 404770 30 (2.1) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)

3 (Connection Size - 1/4 of an inch)
J (BSPT Thread Option)
Ordering Information (Specify the part number on your order)
Inverted Bucket Steam Traps (continued)
Series B3 Ordering Information - continued
Seat
Differential Body
NPT BSPT NPT BSPT Pressure Design
Model Model Size Part Part Rating Pressure Weight
Number Number in. Number Number psi (bar) psi (bar) lbs. (kg)
B3075A-3 B3075A-3J 3⁄4 404402 404754 75 (5.2) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3075S-3 B3075S-3J 3⁄4 404408 404760 75 (5.2) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3075T-3 B3075T-3J 3⁄4 404414 404765 75 (5.2) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3075B-3 B3075B-3J 3⁄4 404420 404771 75 (5.2) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3075A-4 B3075A-4J 1 404426 404777 75 (5.2) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3075S-4 B3075S-4J 1 404432 404783 75 (5.2) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3075T-4 B3075T-4J 1 404438 404789 75 (5.2) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3075B-4 B3075B-4J 1 404444 404478 75 (5.2) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3125A-3 B3125A-3J 3⁄4 404403 404755 125 (8.6) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3125S-3 B3125S-3J 3⁄4 404409 404479 125 (8.6) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3125T-3 B3125T-3J 3⁄4 404415 404766 125 (8.6) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3125B-3 B3125B-3J 3⁄4 404421 404772 125 (8.6) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)

Series B
®
Series B4 Ordering Information
Seat
Differential Body
NPT BSPT NPT BSPT Pressure Design
Model Model Size Part Part Rating Pressure Weight
Number Number in. Number Number psi (bar) psi (bar) lbs. (kg)
B4015A-4 B4015A-4J 1 404500 404798 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4015S-4 B4015S-4J 1 404506 404804 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4015T-4 B4015T-4J 1 404512 404810 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4015B-4 B4015B-4J 1 404518 404816 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4015A-5 B4015A-5J 11⁄4 404524 404822 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4015S-5 B4015S-5J 11⁄4 404530 404828 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4015T-5 B4015T-5J 11⁄4 404536 404833 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4015B-5 B4015B-5J 11⁄4 404542 404839 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4015A-6 B4015A-6J 11⁄2 404548 404845 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4015S-6 B4015S-6J 11⁄2 404554 404851 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4015T-6 B4015T-6J 11⁄2 404560 404856 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4015B-6 B4015B-6J 11⁄2 404566 404862 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4030A-4 B4030A-4J 1 404501 404799 30 (2.1) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4030S-4 B4030S-4J 1 404507 404805 30 (2.1) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4030T-4 B4030T-4J 1 404513 404811 30 (2.1) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4030B-4 B4030B-4J 1 404519 404817 30 (2.1) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)

®
Inverted Bucket Steam Traps (continued)
Series B4 Ordering Information - continued
Seat
Differential Body
NPT BSPT NPT BSPT Pressure Design
Model Model Size Part Part Rating Pressure Weight
Number Number in. Number Number psi (bar) psi (bar) lbs. (kg)
B4180A-4 B4180A-4J 1 404504 404802 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4180S-4 B4180S-4J 1 404510 404808 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4180T-4 B4180T-4J 1 404516 404814 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4180B-4 B4180B-4J 1 404522 404820 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4180A-5 B4180A-5J 11⁄4 404528 404826 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4180S-5 B4180S-5J 11⁄4 404534 404831 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4180T-5 B4180T-5J 11⁄4 404540 404837 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4180B-5 B4180B-5J 11⁄4 404546 404843 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4180A-6 B4180A-6J 11⁄2 404552 404849 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4180S-6 B4180S-6J 11⁄2 404558 404854 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4180T-6 B4180T-6J 11⁄2 404564 404860 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4180B-6 B4180B-6J 11⁄2 404570 404865 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4250A-4 B4250A-4J 1 404505 404803 250 (17.3) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4250S-4 B4250S-4J 1 404511 404809 250 (17.3) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4250T-4 B4250T-4J 1 404517 404815 250 (17.3) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4250B-4 B4250B-4J 1 404523 404821 250 (17.3) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)